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
ll 850SQ.FT, First floor, 2BHK, 2ACs, Fully 

Furnished Inspection on Sundays 22K 
negotiable. Vasanth apartment, Llyoyds 
Road, Gopalapuram. Ct: 98400 90670.
ll MYLAPORE Dr. Ranga Road, 1000sq.ft, 

2nd Floor, 2BHK, 1 Study, 2 Wheeler parking, 
Vegetarians only. Contact: 044 – 2243 3594 
/ 98840 55594.

ll R. A.  PURAM 2BR, Flat  1200sq.
ft, Swimming pool / Play area / Genset/ 
Rs.30,000/- Ceebros 2BR, 1200sq.ft, 
Rs.26,000/- 3BR, 1700sq.ft, Rs.36,000/- 2BR, 
Flat 850sq.ft, Play area, Car park, Rs.17,000/- 
Ph: 95661 75961.
ll MYLAPORE Near Vidhya Mandir Brand 

new Deluxe three Bedroom Flat, 1500sq.ft, 
Rs.37,000/- 2 Car park, new three Bedroom, 
Rs.45,000/- Ph: 94440 32229 / 87545 45425.
ll MYLAPORE M. K. Amman Koil Street, 

3BHK, Deluxe Corner Flat 1000sq.ft, Good 
Ventilation, 24 Hours water, Lift, Second 
floor, Two Wheeler Parking, Rs.20,000/- Ph: 
99400 98914.
ll R. A. PURAM 3BR, Attached, Dinning, 

1150sq.ft, 1st Floor, Ind. House with Balcony, 
Bank/ MNC/ IT Exe, Veg, No Brokers. Ph: 
2461 5454.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Subramaniam 

Street, 3300sq.ft, (2000sq.ft 4BHK + 1300 
Landscaped) Private Terrace, Wardrobes, 
Modular Kitchen, Two attached Bath, One 
Common Bath, CCP, Lift, Inverter Stove 
Chimney, Geysers, AC, Rent Rs.70000/-
Available Immediately. Contact: 91766 10702. 
ll MANDAVELI Near Harishree Vidyalaya 

1400sq.ft, Rs.30,000/- 2CP, R.A. Puram, 
1st floor, Rs.28,000/- 1300sq.ft, Alwarpet, 
Abhiramapuram, Mylapore. Ph: 93800 63177.
ll RENT for  House Tr ip l icane near 

Parthasarathy Temple, 650sq.ft, Rs.12,000/- 
Two Wheeler Parking. Ph: 98409 61249.
ll GOPALAPURAM near DAV National 

School 1100sq.ft, 2BHK, Deluxe Flat CCP, 
First Floor, lift. Contact: 98401 26048.
ll 2BHK, Flat 1st Floor, Ranga Road, 

Recently furnished 950sq.ft, lift and 2 Wheeler 
parking Available Vegetarian Rs.23,000/- Ph: 
91766 09351 / 99403 51398.

ll DR. NATESAN Road, (Opp to Chennai 
City Centre) Ground Floor, Indpt portion 
Residential or Commercial (Lease also 
acceptable) Agent. Ph: 74187 89918 / 94446 
39843.
ll MYLAPORE Calm location near Vidhya 

Mandhir, 2000sq.ft, 3BHK, East facing, 
lift/ 2CCP/ A/C, Veg only, Rs.45K. Sundar: 
99411 47555.
ll MANDAVELI Good Location, 600sq.

ft, 1BHK, Ground Floor North facing, A/C, 
Geyser/ Car parking, Rs.12K + Maintenance. 
Sundar: 99411 47555.
ll MYLAPORE near Dewaki Hospital 1000sq.

ft, 2BHK, G.F, CP, Rs.22K, Karpagambal 
Nagar, 1000sq.ft, 2BHK, 2nd Floor, No lift, 
Rs.20K. Sundar: 99411 47555.

ll ALWARPET 950sq.ft, Flat 2nd Floor, 
24 hr water Semi furnished OCP, No Lift, 
Vegetarian family, Rs.25K Negotiable, No 
brokers. Contact: 91762 18582 / 91761 12542 
/ 4211 1304.
ll KAPALEESWARAR Temple North Mada 

Street, 1043 sq.ft, Two Bedroom Flat, Ground 
Floor, Rent Rs.22,000/- only Vegetarians, No 
Brokers Mobile: 98410 77411.
ll MYLAPORE Posh area 1000sq.ft, 26K, 

2BHK, W.Work, M. Kitchen, 2A/C, CP, 
Security, Near Saibaba & P.S. School, 
Alwarpet, Very posh area, 1500sq.ft, 3BHK, 
35K, w.work, M. Kitchen, Dinning, CP, Venus 
Colony, 1300sq.ft, 2BHK, 30K, W.work, 
M.Kitchen, Dinning, balconies, lift, CP, 
Security. Ph: 97105 51060.
ll 5000, 6500, 8000, 9000, 12000, 15000, 

25000, 30000, 35000, 45000, 70000, 
Family Rental Lease Mylapore, Mandaveli, 
Abhiramapuram, Alwarpet, Santhome. Ph: 
93802 69927.
ll ANANDAPURAM Dr. Ranga Road, Swamy 

Vas Apts. 1500sq.ft, 3BHK, 2nd Floor, No 
lift, Balcony, Service Warrandah, Wardrobe 
Marble Floor, Solar heater, Rs.30,000/- 
Covered parking, Family Bachelors Between 
10 am to 5 pm. Sunday 1.3.2015. Ph: 94440 
19141 / 94446 94754.
ll 500sq.ft, Single Bedroom, third Floor, 

Abhi ramapuram, 4th St reet ,  24/11, 
Padmashree Apartment, Vegetarian only, 
Brokers Excuse. Phone no: 98408 73522.
ll R. A. PURAM near Billroth Hospital Ground 

Floor, 2 Bedroom, 800sq.ft, Rent Rs.15,000/- 
Ph: 98414 81917 / 90941 03443.
ll 2BHK 1200sft, 1st Floor. CCP sump / OHT 

semi furnished. Only Veg. Rent 25k at 3, Appu 
St, 1st lane. Contact Owner: 094835 01044.
ll NEAR Vivekananda College 1838sq.ft, 

Three Bedroom, Hall, Kitchen, Two Car Parks, 
Lift, Rs.50,000/- Negotiable No Brokers 
Contact: 94440 23601.

ll MANDAVELI near Bus Stand 2BHK, 
800sq.ft, Ground Floor, 2 Wheeler Parking, 
Veg only, Rs.16,000/- Brokers Excuse. 
Contact: 99400 60548.
ll ABHIRMAPURAM 900sq.ft, 2BR, CP, 

Lift, Rs.20,000/- Luz Church Road, 1500sq.
ft, 2BR, CP, Rs.18,000/- 2300sq.ft, 5BR, 
Bungalow, 2CP, Rs.60,000/- Oliver Road, 
2100sq.ft, 3BR, CP, Rs.40,000/- Ph: 98419 
83231 / 98410 58333.
ll MANDAVELI 1600sq.ft, 3BR, Duplex Flat 

CP, Rs.30,000/- 1400sq.ft, 3BR, CP, 28,000/- 
Venus Colony, 1600sq.ft, 3BR House CP, 
Rs.35,000/- R.A. Puram 900sq.ft, 2BR, Fully 
Furnished CP, Rs.25,000/- Ph: 98419 83231 
/ 98410 58333. 
ll LUZ Nageswara Park near 3 BR Rich flat 

1600 sq.ft, 3rd floor lift, CCP. Marble flooring, 
woodwork. Rs.36K. Ph: 86085 13472 / 89399 
36055.
ll MYLAPORE 2 bedroom flats Rs.23000/- 

Rs.30000/- Alwarpet Two bedroom First 
floor Rs.15000/- Rs.50000/- San Thome 
Rs.35000/- Luz Rs.50000/- “Estate Guide” 
Ph: 99400 51164 / 93822 09926.
ll MANDAVELI near Railway Station 800 

sq.ft, Ground floor Rs.16000/- 1st floor 
1100 sq.ft, 2 BHK Car park, Lift, New flat 
Rs.25000/- Ph: 93823 23877 / 97106 31615.

ll MYLAPORE 1000 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 
Rs.17000/- Mandaveli 2 bedrooom 1100 
sq.ft, First floor, lift, Car parking Rs.25000/- 
R.A.Puram one bedroom Rs.10000/- 3 
bedroom 1500 sq.ft, Rs.30000/- 2000 sq.ft, 
Rs.55000/- Office, Godown. Ph: 93823 23877 
/ 97106 31615.
ll VACANT portion – Rent Rs.5500/- for small 

family (or) Two bachelors only for vegetarian 
near Sai Baba Temple, Mylapore. Cell No: 
95000 06097. 8 to 9.00 am.
ll KOTTURPURAM Ranjith Road Deluxe flat 

1550 sq.ft, 3 bathroom 2 AC full woodwork, 
Modular kitchen, North facing 2nd floor, lift 1 
CCP Rs.35K. Ph: 96771 48822.
ll INDEPENDENT Row House opposite 

P.S.High School (Main) Ground and First floor 
1100 sq.ft, Rent Rs.18000/- Pure vegetarians, 
Non – Smokers. Non Alcoholics Alone. No 
brokers. Contact: 2495 3889.
ll OMR Perungudi, brand new 600 sq.ft, First 

floor 600 sq.ft, Second floor Lease. Sarvin 
Builders. Ph: 99413 37337 / 98415 81187.
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*Cost in addition to advt. fee

ll 3 BEDROOM flat First floor Car parking 
Rent Rs.25000/- Mylapore Ground floor 
2 bedroom Lease 12 Lakhs. 2 bedroom 
Rs.15000/- Ground floor. Contact: 98841 
99747.
ll R.A.PURAM 1150 sq.ft, III floor Two BHK 

No lift, Rs.21000/- Advance 5 months Car Two 
wheelers corporation water semi furnished. 
Ph: 90947 30506.
ll P.S.SENIOR St.Johns nearby 1000 sq.ft, 

2 bedroom Rs.25000/- 1200 sq.ft, Pooja, 
2 bedroom Rs.27000/- CCP 1350 sq.ft, 3 
bedroom Rs.35000/- OCP, Warren Road 
1100 sq.ft, 2 bedroom Rs.22000/- 2200 
sq.ft, 3 bedroom Rs.55000/- 2 CCP. Ph: 
98407 36132.
ll R.A.PURAM Ceebros Vrithi Apartment 3 

BHK, 1940 sq.ft, 1 CCP, full power back up, 
3 A/cs. Ground facing, 1st Main Road, prefer 
small elderly family. Contact: 98406 17743.
ll MANDAVELI near St.Johns 1700 sq.ft, 

3 BHK 2 CCP lift, semi furnished, Invertor 
Rs.33K. Veg. Ph: 94459 56601 / 84389 
89143.
ll LLOYDS Road spacious 1200 sq.ft, Two 

bedroom with bath attached apartment with 
three air conditioners near Hemamalini. 
Vegetarians only. Brokers excuse. Contact: 
96001 94807 / 91 96197 34911.
ll MYLAPORE Mandaveli Alwarpet flat, 

house Rs.10000/- Rs.15000/- Rs.20000/- 
Rs .25000/ -  Rs .30000/ -  Rs .35000/ - 
Rs.42000/- Rs.50000/- Rs.60000/- Veg. Car 
parking. Contact: 98844 29720.

ACCOUNTS
ll ALWARPET, CA Firm recruits Female 

Accounts/ Audit Experienced Staff Brahmins 
Preferred Decent Environment Good Salary 
Flexible Timings. H. Kumar. Ph: 98410 24055.
ll WANTED Two Accounts Assistants with 

Tally 1 – 2 Years Exp. In Core Accounts 
for Audit Office, Mylapore. Contact: 98845 
97615.

COOK
ll NEED Brahmin Cook Start 6.30am Sharp 

Mylapore. Contact: 98410 07360.

DOCTOR
ll DOCTORS (General Physician) Services 

required on Fixed Monthly Fees for a Senior 
Citizen. Either Phone Consultation or in 
person Consultation on Various Health issue. 
Contact: 99625 41210.

OFFICE ASSISTANT
ll MALE Junior Personal Assistant to Director. 

Spoken Hindi Knowledge preferred. Age 28 – 
45. Salary 20 – 25 K + Accommodation. Apply: 
fffltd/chn2@fff.co.in.

GENERAL

ll WANTED Sales Girl for Women’s Boutique 
Good Communication Required Salary 
Rs.4500+ Negotiable. Contact Shilpa. Ph: 
98843 42224.

ll DATA ENTRY work, Good Computer Skills, 
Excel, Word Knowledge +2 and Above. 
Female Candidates only. Near Sai Baba 
Temple. Contact: 98406 76000.
ll WANTED for a Vintage Car Workshop 

at ECR, Chennai, A Part time Engineer. 
Qualification Essential ITI or Diploma, VRS 
or Retired persons Eligible. Must have 
Experience in Chromium Plating & Car Body 
shop. Apply to csa063@gmail.com, giving a 
brief resume or Call: 96771 98788.
ll URGENTLY required Libray incharge / 

Filing Assistant for a leading auditor company 
in Alwarpet, Chennai. Qualifications: +2 
or Graduate. Age limit: Below 40. Male 
candidates only need apply. Send resume 
indicating the salary required to Sri. R. 
Natarajan, 18/45, 3rd Main Road, Perumal 
Nagar, Jameen Pallavaram, Chennai – 600 
117. On or before 7.3.2015.
ll WANTED typist for Advocate office at 

Alwarpet, with Excellent computer typing 
skills and Knowledge in MS Office Salary 
Rs.10,000/- pm. (9.30am to 6.00pm) 
Probationary Period – One month. Contact: 
98841 57588.

ll COUNSELLOR / Coordinator / Part Time 
/ Full time for educational center in Alwarpet. 
Ph: 2432 1055 / 98843 82859. Email: 
matrixinfotech04@gmail.com
ll A Remunerative opportunity specially for 

Retired officials / Home makers in a leading 
multinational organization. Fixed Salary + 
PF + Bonus. Be your own Boss and enjoy 
financial freedom. Contact: 87544 13530 / 
89399 50457.

ll MYLAPORE Paripoorna Vinayagar Koil 
Street, 2 BHK, GF & FF, House, 700 sq.ft, 
Vaasthu Semi furnished 24 hours water, Rent 
Rs.14000/- Ph: 95000 09436.
ll MYLAPORE near Madhava Perumal 

Temple 1100 sq.ft, 3 bedroom flat with Car 
parking Rs.25000/- S.John. Ph: 97103 60000 
/ 94443 60000.
ll MYLAPORE 1 BHK 450 sq.ft, Rent 

Rs.7000/- 3 EB, 24 hours metro water. (Near 
Kapaleeswarar Kovil) Ph: 98406 37384 
ll R.K.NAGAR School view road near Hari 

Shree Vidyalaya Single bedroom Ground floor 
in independent house separate EB Meter. 
Brokers excuse. Ph: 94440 48376.
ll MYLAPORE, Near Temple 2BHK, Rs.20K, 

Norton Road & Abhiramapuram 2 & 3 BHK, 
upto 40K, Luz Corner GF, 2BHK, Rs.20K. 
Agent Ph: 94442 95567.

ll M Y L A P O R E  1 s t  S t r e e t ,  R a m a 
krishanapuram Mundakani Amman Koil Back 
side, 1BHK, Metro water, Rent Rs.7500/- S. 
Murugan Ph: 98404 05074 / 84389 94515.
ll R. A. PURAM, 3BR + Study, 2AC, 1st Floor, 

lift, 2 Balcony, 2 Car park, Rs.45,000/- (Near 
cream centre). Ph: 95661 75961.
ll ALWARPET CIT Colony, Two Bedroom, 

Flat, 1400sq.ft, 2nd Floor, Lift, 2 Covered 
car park, Suitable CA, IT, Corp. Office Rent 
Rs.30,000/- Contact: 89394 44448 / 99624 
44449.
ll MANDAVELI St. Johns School Near 2BHK, 

1st Floor, Flat Rent Rs.28,000/- Mandaveli 
Hari shree Vidhyalaya School, 3BHK, Flat lift, 
2CCP, Pure Vegetarian, Rent Rs.31,000/- Ph: 
97899 21678.

ll MYLAPORE Near Chitrakulam 1BHK, 
Independent House 400sq.ft, (Ground & 1st 
Floor Both Vacant), Small Family. Brokers 
Excuse. Contact: 95662 63546.

RENTAL / COMMERCIAL
ll ROYAPETTAH / Mylapore Office Space 

available for rent 1050sq.ft, Ground Floor, 
Behind Dr. R.K. Road, Fully Furnished with 
AC, EPABX and Data network, Ideal for 14 
workstations. Contact: 98414 34691.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Third Street, 1000sq.

ft, Office 3BHK, Flat Semi Furnished Recently 
Renovated immediate. Ph: 90035 40734.
ll MYLAPORE East Abhiramapuram 

commercial 1500 sq.ft, III floor lift, CCP 2. 
Back up East facing. Hall type Rs.50K. Ph: 
89395 96955 / 90036 22129.
ll 350 SQ.FT, Office 3 Nos Rent each 

Rs.12000/- 500 sq.ft, Office 2 Nos Rent each 
Rs.16000/- 1300 sq.ft, office 1 Nos Rent 
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